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CIN : L74110GJ2006PLC048385  
20th January 2026 
 
To 
The Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower 
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 
 
Ref:    YASH CHEMEX LIMITED BSE SCRIP CODE: 539939 
 
Sub: Revised Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”). 
 
This is in continuation of our earlier disclosure dated 10th July 2025 wherein the Company had disclosed 
the receipt of Show Cause Notice dated July 08, 2025, on July 09, 2025, through email from General Manager 
& Adjudicating Officer Enquires and Adjudication Department-3, Securities and Exchange Board of India, 
Mumbai for violations of Provisions of Regulation 30(2) read with 30(6) and Clause 1 of Para A of Schedule 
III to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 pertaining to Acquisitions 
made by the Company in its Subsidiary Company during the period from October 2017 to December 2022. 
 
Further, in response to the said Notice, the Company had made its initial submission on 28th November 
2025, Mr. Pritesh Y. Shah, Managing Director of the Company had attended the hearing through video 
conferencing on 18th December 2025, and the Company had made the additional written submission on 
23rd December 2025.  
 
Considering the Company’ submission and the hearing held in this matter; SEBI vide its Order Ref No: 
Order/SM/BK/2025-26/31966 imposed a penalty of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh) on the Company 
for the violations made under the Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR (Regulations) 2015. 
 
The Company shall comply with the Directions given in the SEBI Order. 
 
Reasons for not submitting the disclosure within 24 hours – The Secretarial Department official was not 
available in office during the period from 14th January 2026 till 18th January 2026 with no access of the Email 
ID. The official was not aware of the receipt of such Adjudication Order. The official made aware of the Order 
on 19th January 2026, and the disclosure was made on the same day. The delay was due to administrative 
reasons only and inadvertently. 
 
Further, the information required under the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 
November 11, 2024, are attached as Annexure – I. 
 
You are requested to take the above information on record. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
For Yash Chemex Limited 
 
 
Pritesh Y Shah 
Managing Director  
DIN – 00239665 
 
Enclosed: A/a 
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Annexure-I 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Details of the event that needs to be 
provided Information of such events(s) 

1. Name of the Authority  
Adjudicating Officer, Securities and Exchange Board of 
India, Mumbai. 

2. Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 
initiated or order(s) passed 

SEBI had imposed a penalty of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Lakh) on the Company under Section 15A(b) of 
SEBI Act, 1992 for the violations made under the 
Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR (Regulations) 2015. 

3. 

Date of receipt of direction or order, 
including any ad-interim or interim 
orders, or any other communication 
from the authority 

14th January 2026 read with Corrigendum dated 16th 
January 2026.  

4. 
Details of the violation(s) / 
contravention(s) committed or alleged 
to be committed 

Delayed Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) read with 
30(6) and Clause 1 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III to 
SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 in relation to transactions 
related to acquisition of shares of Yasons Chemex Care 
Limited (Unlisted Subsidiary Company) during period 
from October 2017 to December 2022. 

5. 
Impact on financial, operation or other 
activities of the listed entity, quantifiable 
in monetary terms to the extent possible. 

SEBI had imposed a penalty of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Lakh) on the Company. 
 
The Company shall comply with the Directions given in 
the SEBI Order. 

 
 
 
 
 


		2026-01-20T16:40:14+0530
	PRITESH YASHWANTLAL SHAH




